

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

financialexpress.com



CIN : L51900MH1971PLC015141  
 Regd. Office: 401, 4th Floor, Gladdiola, Hanuman Road Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400057.  
 Tel No: 022- 26262100; 261122368, Email id: corporate@remsons.com, website: www.remsons.com

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022**

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	6,666.30	7,032.51	6,492.49	20,183.88	16,196.33	22,444.60	7,632.50	8,123.94	8,051.81	23,732.08	20,786.24	28,719.09
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.	354.47	281.35	304.82	784.75	191.60	446.03	290.69	176.27	299.85	786.92	276.41	660.05
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities for the period before tax after Exceptional items.	354.47	281.35	304.82	784.75	265.72	520.29	290.69	176.27	299.85	786.92	350.53	734.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items).	267.05	203.38	200.32	579.56	164.43	354.83	204.89	111.50	191.99	581.72	242.77	536.25
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other comprehensive income (After Tax)]	259.40	204.88	205.32	570.54	170.45	378.58	377.42	17.78	169.85	567.60	243.96	538.16
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each)	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34	571.34
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	As on 31st March 2022						2,889.10					
"Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) -												
1. Basic: (Rs.)	4.67	3.56	3.51	10.14	2.88	6.21	3.59	1.95	3.36	10.18	4.25	9.39
2. Diluted: (Rs.)	4.67	3.56	3.51	10.14	2.88	6.21	3.59	1.95	3.36	10.18	4.25	9.39

**Note :**  
 1. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 3rd February, 2023. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.remsons.com and on the website of BSE Ltd. i.e. www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

Place: Mumbai  
 Dated: 3rd February 2023

For REMSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 SD/-  
 KRISHNA KEJRIWAL  
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN - 00513788)

**MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L45100PN1973PLC182679)  
 Regd. Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune - 413132  
 Website: www.modulex.in | Email id: compliance@modulex.in | Tel: +91 02111 223061

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2022**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2.36	17.51	0.11	27.37	3.44	17.21	0.81	30.16
2	Total Expenses	41.80	37.27	18.51	105.29	206.03	240.02	173.58	835.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.43)	(19.76)	(18.40)	(77.92)	(202.58)	(222.81)	(172.77)	(805.35)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.44)	(19.76)	(19.82)	(79.40)	(129.03)	(225.15)	(174.19)	(809.28)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and other comprehensive Income after tax)	(39.44)	(19.76)	(19.82)	(79.40)	(141.78)	(226.56)	(174.19)	(810.69)
6	Equity Share Capital	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5069.11	5069.11	5069.11
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	28,062.46	-	-	-	21,677.58
	Earnings Per Share (Not annualised)								
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	(0.08)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.15)	(0.25)	(0.44)	(0.34)	(1.60)
	b. Diluted (in Rs)	(0.08)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.15)	(0.25)	(0.44)	(0.34)	(1.60)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these results.  
 2. The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is also available on the website of the Company www.modulex.in and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Pune  
 Date: 3rd February, 2023

For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED  
 SD/-  
 Ajay Palekar  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:02708940

**Paytm ONE 97 COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L72200DL2000PLC108985)  
 Registered Office: First Floor, Devika Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019, India;  
 Tel: +91 11 2628 0280; Website: www.paytm.com  
 Corporate Office: Paytm Corporate Office, One Skymark, Tower-D, Plot No. H-10B, Sector-98, Noida 201304, Uttar Pradesh, India, Tel: +91 120 4770770; Fax: +91 120 4770771; E-mail: compliance.officer@paytm.com

**I. Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022**  
 (₹ in millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	21,402	20,136	15,334	59,354	36,159	52,643	
2	Profit/ (loss) for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	(3,771)	(5,570)	(7,729)	(15,747)	(16,208)	(23,827)	
3	Profit/ (loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	(3,771)	(5,570)	(7,729)	(15,747)	(16,232)	(23,851)	
4	Net profit/ (loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	(3,921)	(5,715)	(7,785)	(16,090)	(16,339)	(23,964)	
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)	(886)	(5,943)	(7,764)	(13,994)	(16,347)	(14,415)	
6	Equity share capital	648	649	648	648	648	649	
7	Other equity						1,40,867	
8	Earnings per share (₹ per share of ₹1/- each)							
	Basic:	(6)	(9)	(12)	(25)	(27)	(38)	
	Diluted:	(6)	(9)	(12)	(25)	(27)	(38)	
	*Not annualised							

**II. Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022**  
 (₹ in millions)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		December 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	16,542	14,902	9,993	44,911	29,942	41,754	
2	Profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items)	(4,357)	(5,888)	(7,798)	(16,525)	(16,357)	(23,248)	
3	Net profit/ (loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	(4,357)	(5,888)	(7,798)	(16,525)	(16,360)	(23,251)	

**Notes:**  
 1. The above are extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.paytm.com).  
 2. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on February 3, 2023.

Place: Seoul, South Korea  
 Date: February 3, 2023

For One 97 Communications Limited  
 SD/-  
 Vijay Shekhar Sharma  
 Chairman, Managing Director and CEO

**"IMPORTANT"**  
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**QUESS CORP LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L74140KA2007PLC043909)  
 Registered & Corporate Office: 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Main Road, Bengaluru 560 103, Karnataka, India  
 Website: www.quessecorp.com | Email: investor@quessecorp.com  
 Tel: +91 80 6105 6001 | Fax: +91 80 6105 6406

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**  
 (INR in millions except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	31.12.2022 (unaudited)	31.12.2022 (unaudited)	31.12.2021 (unaudited)
	Total income from operations (net)	44,655.56	1,27,181.81
Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	537.78	1,825.69	1,139.50
Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,072.81	2,360.72	1,139.50
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	856.30	1,929.19	885.17
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,302.92	2,586.23	881.57
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 10 per share)	1,481.96	1,481.96	1,478.84
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet Date of the previous year*	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (in INR) (Face value of INR 10 per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)
Basic	5.94	13.30	5.67
Diluted	5.91	13.21	5.59

\* Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at 31 March 2022 was INR 22,897.64 million.

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.quessecorp.com.  
 2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 3. Additional Information on unaudited standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	31.12.2022 (unaudited)	31.12.2022 (unaudited)	31.12.2021 (unaudited)
	Total income from operations	31,685.29	90,317.49
Net profit for the period before tax	588.67	1,218.90	1,043.57
Net profit for the period after tax	588.67	1,266.45	865.45

For and on behalf of the Board  
 SD/-  
 Guruprasad Srinivasan  
 Executive Director & Group CEO  
 DIN: 07596207

Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : 03 February 2023

**SUBEX LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L85110KA1994PLC016663)  
 Registered Office: Pritech Park - SEZ, Block -09, 4th Floor, B Wing, Survey No. 51 to 64/4, Outer Ring Road, Bellandur Village, Varthur Hobli, Bangalore - 560 103 Phone: +91 80 3745 1377  
 Email: info@subex.com Website: www.subex.com

**Extract of the Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022**  
 (Rs. In lakhs except for per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Previous Year	Corresponding
		December 31, 2022	ended March 31, 2022	3 months ended December 31, 2021
1	Revenue from operations	7,366	33,344	8,774
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	133	3,369	532
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	133	3,369	532
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(468)	2,099	208
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(314)	2,302	119
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.5 each )	28,100	28,100	28,100
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the year	-	28,267	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each ) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	(0.08)	0.38	0.04
	2. Diluted:	(0.08)	0.38	0.04

Additional information on the Standalone financial results is as follows:-

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Previous Year	Corresponding
		December 31, 2022	ended March 31, 2022	3 months ended December 31, 2021
1	Revenue from operations (exclusive of share of profit from LLP's before exceptional items and other income)	7,019	6,836	2,078
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(394)	(447)	(91)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(394)	(447)	(91)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(495)	(447)	(91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(495)	(450)	(99)

**Note:** a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites where the securities of the Company are listed and are also posted on the Company's website www.subex.com.  
 b) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board  
 SD/-  
 Vinod Kumar Padmanabhan  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 DIN: 06563872

Place : Bengaluru  
 Date : February 03, 2023



